APPENDIX Q

Conceptual Alternatives
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Concept Alternatives

Parkway Avenue (CR 634)
Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County

— Expected Annual Benefit (5103,474) ($,30) August 2017
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Concept Alternatives
187.2 410.9 598.0 5 P
arkway Avenue (CR 634)
) 196.5 405.3 601.8 Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County
Expected % Reduction
|
T e T Expected Annual Benefit (5103,474) $2,743 .(07) August 2017 sttt
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Cwa ems  oweo | Conceptiltematives
S e >98.0 Parkway Avenue (CR 634)
196.5 405.3 601.8 Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County

Sidewalk
Sidewalk

: 5
— ($103,474) $2,743 ($100,730) August 2017
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a2 a9 concept Alternatlves
187.2 410.9 Parkway Avenue (CR 634)
) 196.5 405.3 Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County
Expected % Reduction
———_——————————————————— Expected Annual Benefit ($103,474) $2,743 ($ August 2017
30" Pavement Width ST

Sidewalk
Sidewalk
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Alternative 1 - 4-Lanes

ndivided
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LEGEND

BUS STOP

Expected Crashes (20-Year Analysis, 2020-2040)

Fatal/Injury  Property Damage Total
Expected Crashes (No-Build) 187.2 410.9 598.0
Expected Crashes (Alternative) 196.5 405.3 601.8
Expected 20-Year Reduction -9.3 5.6 -3.8
Expected % Reduction -5.0% 1.4% -0.6%
Expected Annual Benefit (5103,474) $2,743 ] ($199,7LJ39>)U

A

Concept Alternatives

Parkway Avenue (CR 634)
Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County

MP 2.20 To MP 2.72

Location

August 2017
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Alternative 1 - 4-Lanes Undivided
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STRATFORD AVE
RUTLEDGE AVE
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LEGEND Expected Crashes (20-Year Analysis, 2020-2040) ‘ ;0_4
Fatal/Injur Property Damage Total .

BUS STOP 4 Crashes (No-Build /Injury PECY : Concept Alternatives
Expected Crashes (No-Build) 187.2 410.9 598.0 sarkway Avenue (CR 634]
Expected Crashes (Alternative) 196.5 405.3 601.8 Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County
Expected 20-Year Reduction 9.3 5.6 -3.8 Location MP 2.72 To MP 3.28
Expected % Reduction -5.0% 1.4% -0.6%

(5103,474) $2,743 ($100,730) August 2017
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Expected Annual Benefit
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Alternative 1 - 4-Lanes Undivided
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BUS STOP

Expected Crashes (20-Year Analysis, 2020-2040)
Fatal/Injury  Property Damage

A

Total .
: Concept Alternatives
Expected Crashes (No-Build) 187.2 410.9 598.0

Parkway Avenue (CR 634)

Expected Crashes (A|ternative) 196.5 405.3 601.8 Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County
Expected 20-Year Reduction 9.3 5.6 -3.8 Location MP 3.28 To MP 3.82
Expected % Reduction -5.0% 1.4% -0.6%
Expected Annual Benefit (5103,474) $2,743 (5100,730) August 2017
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Alternative 1 - 4-Lanes Undivided

MP 3.9

MP 4.0

MP 4.2 MP 4.3
PARKWAY AVE
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MP 4.40
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LEGEND Expected Crashes (20-Year Analysis, 2020-2040) BC- 4
Fatal/Injur Property Damage Total ]
BUS STOP : I PECLY : Concept Alternatives
Expected Crashes (No-Build) 187.2 410.9 598.0
Parkway Avenue (CR 634)
Expected Crashes (A|ternative) 196.5 405.3 601.8 Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County
Expected 20-Year Reduction 9.3 5.6 -3.8 Location MP 3.82 To MP 4.11
Expected % Reduction -5.0% 1.4% -0.6%
Expected Annual Benefit (5103,474) $2,743 ($100,730) August 2017
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Concept Alternatives
Expected Crashes (No-Build) ) Parkway Avenue (CR 634)
Expected Crashes (Alternative) Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County

Expected 20-Year Reduction I I I MP 2.20 ToMP 2.72

Expected % Reduction

B
imtEaNaTiamaL

August 2017

 Expected Annual Benefit
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Expected Crashes (No-Build)

Expected Crashes (Alternative) '

Expected 20-Year Reduction
Expected % Reduction
Expected Annual Benefit

Concept Alternatives

Parkway Avenue (CR 634)
Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County

August 2017
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Altemative 2 - Existing Conditions (Partlal Road Diet)
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Concept Alternatives
Expected Crashes (No-Build) 187.2 I | Parkway Avenue (CR 634}
N Eving Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County
Expected Crashes (Alternative) 187.2

Expected 20-Year Reduction 0.0 i I MP 3.28 To MP 3.82

Expected % Reduction 0.0%
Expected Annual Benefit $0 August 2017
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Concept Alternatives
Expected Crashes (No-Build) Parkway Avenue (CR634)

A Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer Count:
Expected Crashes (Alternative) g il 4

Expected 20-Year Reduction X i I MP 3.82 ToMP 4.11
Expected % Reduction @

\ Expected Annual Benefit August 2017
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Shoulder

Shoulder

Expected Crashes (No-Build)
Expected Crashes (Alternative)
Expected 20-Year Reduction
Expected % Reduction
Expected Annual Benefit

187.2
158.0
29.1
15.6%
$322,559

4109 598.0
4239 581.9
131 16.1
-3.2% 2.7%

($6,466)  $316,093

Concept Alternatives

Parkway Avenue (CR 634)
Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County
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Concept Alternatives
Expected Crashes (No-Build) 187.2 410.9 598.0 Parkway Avenue (CR 634)

Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County
Expected Crashes (Alternative) | 158.0 423.9 581.9

Expected 20-Year Reduction 29.1 -13.1 16.1 m MP272ToMP3.28

Expected % Reduction 15.6% -3.2% 2.7% @

Shoulde
Shoulder

Expected Annual Benefit $322,559 ($6,466) April 2018

INTERmATIONAL
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Concept Alternatives

: Parkway Avenue (CR 634
Expected Crashes (No-Build) 187.2 4109 598.0 IO e or s O

Expected Crashes (Alternative) 158.0 4239 5819
Expected 20-Year Reduction 29.1 431 161 m MP3.28ToMP3.82
Expected % Reduction 15.6% -3.2% 2.7%
p ° . d t J #prll 2018 m
Expected Annual Benefit $322,559 ($6,466) $316,093 INTERNATIENAL

Shoulder
Shoulder
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Concept Alternatives

Parkway Avenue (CR 634)
Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County

Expected Crashes (No-Build) A A i
Expected Crashes (Alternative) i I :
131 61 | Loten | MP3&2TomPan

Expected 20-Year Reduction 29.1 i 5
Expected % Reduction 15.6% -3.2% 2.7% Aol 2018
Expected Annual Benefit $322,559 ($6,466) $316,093 pril

houlder
Sidewalk
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Altern-ative 4 - Enhanced Road Diet {(no Roundabouts

Expected Crashes (No-Build)
Expected Crashes (Alternative)
Expected 20-Year Reduction
Expected % Reduction
Expected Annual Benefit

187.2
150.9
362
19.3%
$400,719

410.9
405.0
59
1.4%
$2,901

598.0
555.9
421
7.0%
$403,620

Concept Alternatives

Parkway Avenue (CR634)
Ewing Tawnship & City of Trentan, Mercer County
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Expected Crashes (No-Build)
Expected Crashes (Alternative)
Expected 20-Year Reduction
Expected % Reduction
Expected Annual Benefit

187.2
150.9
362
19.3%
$400,719

410.9
405.0
59
1.4%
$2,901

598.0
555.9
421
7.0%
$403,620

Concept Alternatives

Parkway Avenue (CR634)
Ewing Township & City of Trentan, Mercer County
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Alternative 4 - Enhanced Road Diet (no Roundabouts)

Concept Alternatives
ExPeCted Crashes (No-Bu"d) 187.2 = Ewing Tawn:‘:ir; ;agi:;oer"l 'lil':e[rfgsﬂir:er County
Expected Crashes (Alternative) 150.9
Expected 20-Year Reduction 36.2
Expected % Reduction 19.3%
Expected Annual Benefit $400,719 $403,620 June 2018
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Alternative 4 - Enhanced Road Diet {(no Roundabouts

y : Concept Alternatives
Expected Crashes (No-Build| Parkway Avenue (CR634)

P { ) Ll : 950 Ewing Township &C'riqroFTre[nton. Mercer County
Expected Crashes (Alternative) 150.9 i 555.9

Expected 20-Year Reduction 36.2 i 421 MP3.82ToMP 4.1
Expected % Reduction

Sidewalk
Sidewalk

19.3% 7.0%
Expected Annual Benefit $400,719 $2,901 $403,620 @ June 2018



jmilanese
Stamp


Expected Crashes (No-Build) 187.2
Expected Crashes (Alternative) 150.9
Expected 20-Year Reduction 36.2
Expected % Reduction 19.3%
Expected Annual Benefit $400,719

410.9
405.0
5.9
1.4%
$2,901

598.0
555.9
421
7.0%
$403,620

Concept Alternatives

Parkway Avenue (CR 634)
Ewing Township & City of Trentan, Mercer County

Clion | we2mtewpan

June 2018
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Expected Crashes (No-Build) 1872 410.9 598.0 Concept Alternatives
Expected Crashes (Alternative) 150.9 405.0 555.9 Parkway Avenue (CR 634)

Ewing Township & City of Trentan, Mercer Count
Expected 20-Year Reduction 36.2 59 .1 wing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer County

Expected % Reduction 19.3% 1.4% 7.0%
Expected Annual Benefit $400,719 $2,901 $403,620
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| Alternative 4 - Enhanced Rod Diet

{

with Rodabouts

Sidewalk

Sidewalk

Expected Crashes (No-Build)
Expected Crashes (Alternative)
Expected 20-Year Reduction
Expected % Reduction
Expected Annual Benefit

187.2
150.9
362
19.3%
$400,719

410.9
405.0
59
1.4%
$2,901

Total
598.0
555.9
421
7.0%
$403,620

Concept Alternatives

Parkway Avenue (CR 634)
Ewing Township & City of Trentan, Mercer County

m MP 3.28 To MP 3.82

June 2018
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Alternative 4 - Enhanced Road Diet {with Roundabouts)

598.0 Concept Alternatives

555.9 Parkway Avenue (CR 634)
Ewing Township & City of Trentan, Mercer County

Expected 20-Year Reduction i 5.9 42.1
Expected % Reduction 1.4% 7.0% m MP3.82ToMP 41

Expected Annual Benefit $400,719 $2,901 $403,620
@ June 2018

Expected Crashes (No-Build) . 4109
Expected Crashes (Alternative) K 405.0

eTEEmATIOMAL

Sidewalk
Sidewalk
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Expected Crashes (No-Build) 187.2 410.9 598.0 concept Altematwles
Expected Crashes (Alternative) 158.0 205.0 562.9 Parkway Avenue [CR 634}

Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer Caunty
Expected 20-Year Reduction 29.2 5.9 35.1

Expected % Reduction 15.6% 1.4% 5.9% m MP2.20 ToMP 2.72

Expected Annual Benefit $323,029 $2,901 $325,930
April 2018
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Sidapath

Shoulder

Expected Crashes (No-Build)
Expected Crashes (Alternative)
Expected 20-Year Reduction
Expected % Reduction
Expected Annual Benefit

187.2
158.0
29.2
15.6%
$323,029

4109
405.0
59
1.4%
$2,901

598.0
562.9
35.1
5.9%
$325,930

Concept Alternatives

Parkway Avenue (CR 634)
Ewing Township & City of Trenton, Mercer Caunty
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